
Tenoska Power 
Management, llc

1701 E. Lamar Boulevard, Suite 100 
Arlington, Texas 76006 USA 

817-462-1521 
FAX: 817-462-1035

Mav 4. 20 J 8 RECEIVED
4 - 2018

Rosemary Cbiavella, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street. Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Material Change Notification for Tenaska Power Management, LLC (TPM) Application for

Electric Generation Supplier; Certification A-2016-2565723, Effective 11/9/16

Dear Ms. Chiavctta,

Enclosed please find an updated original of Attachment III, Officers and Directors of Tenaska Power 

Management. LLC, and a copy of TPM's current New Jersey Retail License.

If you have any questions, or need further documentation, please do not hesitate to contact Teri Brown at 

(817) 801-4170 or at tbrown@tnsk.com.

Sincerely.

Christa Hodnett

Manager. Contract Administration

Enclosure
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ATTACHMENT III
OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF TENASKA POWER MANAGEMENT, LLC

April 18,2018

Howard L. Hawks*
Director & Chairman 
(402) 691-9503 
hhawks@tenaska.com

Thomas E. Hendricks* 
Director & Executive
Vice President 
(402) 691-9507 
thendricks@tenaska.com

Jerry K. Crouse*
Director & CEO
(402) 691-9532 
jcrouse@tenaska.com

Ronald N. Quinn*
Director & Executive Vice 
President & Secretary
(402) 691-9504 
rquinn@tenaska.com

Curry D. Aldridge**
Vice President 
(817)303-1876 
caldridge@tnsk.com

Robert E. Anderson**
Vice President 
(817) 462-8072 
banderson@tnsk.com

Nicholas N. Borman*
Senior Vice President 
(402) 691-9535 
nborman@tenaska.com

Jeremy D. Carpenter**
Vice President 
(817) 303-1869 
jcarpenter@tnsk.com

Larry G. Carlson*
Vice President 
(402) 938-1661 
lcarlson@tenaska.com

0. Bradley Cox**
Vice President
(817)303-1114
bcox@tnsk.com

David C. Dickey*
Vice President & Associate 
General Counsel 
(402) 691-9738 
ddickeY@tenaska.com

Aaron O. Dubberly*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9540 
adubberly@tenaska.com

Keith E. Emery**
Vice President
(817)303-1870
kemery@tnsk.com

Mark G. Foreman**
Vice President
(817)462-1524
mforeman@tnsk.com

Drew J. Possum*
Sr. Vice President,
General Counsel &
Assistant Secretary 
(402) 758-6127 
dfossum@tenaska.com

Joseph G. Hancock*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9733 
jhancock@tenaska.com

William W. Horton**
Vice President 
(817) 462-1519 
bhorton@tnsk.com

Fred R. Hunzeker*
Vice President
(402)758-6110
fliunzeker@tenaska.com

Todd S. Jonas*
Senior Vice President 
(402) 691-9548 
tjonas@tenaska.com

David D. Johnson*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9533 
sjohnson@tenaska.com

Gregory B. Kelly**
Vice President
(817)303-3600
gkelly@tnsk.com

David W. Kirkwood*
Vice President
(402) 691-9555
dkirkwood@tenaska.com

Corey S. Kopiasz*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9704 
ckopiasz@tenaska.com

Timothy G. Kudron*
Senior Vice President & 
Assistant Secretary 
(402) 691-9703 
tkudron@tenaska.com

Jenni Z. Leger**
Vice President
(817)303-1852
jleger@tnsk.com

Christopher A. Leitner*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9725 
cleitner@tenaska.com

Daniel E. Lonergan*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9542 
dlonergan@tenaska.com

Delette J. Olberg*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9595 
dolberg@tenaska.com

Vasu S. Pinapati*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9702 
vpinapatie@tenaska.com

Daniel G. Ramaekers*
Vice President
(402) 758-6170
dramaekers@tenaska.com

James H. Rich*
Vice President 
(402) 758-6214 
irich@tenaska.com

Kevin R. Smith**
President 
(817)462-1513 
ksmith@tnsk.com

Douglas A. Troupe*
Assistant Secretary 
(402) 691-9519 
dtroupe@tenaska.com

Sheila R. Trueblood*
Vice President & Corporate 
Controller 
(402) 691-9708 
strueblood@tenaska.com

Gregory A. Van Dyke*
CFO & Senior Vice
President & Treasurer
(402)691-9720
gvandvke@tenaska.com

James B. Welniak*
Vice President 
(402) 691-9556 
jwelniak@tenaska.com

David T. Wingfield*
Vice President
(402) 691-9559
dwingfield@tenaska.com

*14302 FNB Parkway, Omaha, NE 68154

** 1701 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 100, Arlington, TX 76006

RECEIVED
MAY 4 - 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU1



Sheila Oliver

Lt Governor

Phil Murphy

Governor
STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 

Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 

www.ni.gov/bpu/

Aida Camacho-Welch 

Secretary of the Board 

(609) 292-1599

April 25, 2018

Christa Hodnett
Manager, Contract Administration 
Tenaska Power Management, LLC 
1701 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 100 
Arlington, TX 76006

Re: Electric Power Supplier License Renewal 
Dkt. No. EE17080866L

Dear Ms. Hodnett:

In accordance with the Electric Discount and Energy Competition Act of 1999, N.J.S.A. 48:3-49 et 
sea., at its April 25, 2018 Agenda meeting, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities voted to renew 
the Electric Power Supplier License, number ESL-0187, issued to Tenaska Power Management,

The enclosed license is effective April 25, 2018 and expires on April 24, 2019. This license and the 
rights thereunder are Non-Transferable.

This letter is not an encforse/ne/if of, nor is it intended for use in, the marketing 
promotions of the licensee. Licensees shall comply with all applicable laws and 
regulations, including the Electric Discount and Energy Competition Act, which prohibits 
the unauthorized change of a customer's energy provider and other fraudulent and illegal 
marketing activities.

If you have any questions, please contact Darren Erbe at (609) 292-1406.

LLC.

Sincerely,

MAY 4 - 20I8

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Aida Camacho-Welch 
Secretary of the Board

ACW/dee
Encl.(s)
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44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314, P.O. Box 350, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

HEREBY LICENSES

Tenaska Power Management, LLC
66 York Street

Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

To conduct business in the State of New Jersey as an

Electric Power Supplier

Alda Camlcho-Welch
^ Secretary of the Board

License No. 
Effective Date: 
Expiration Date:

ESL-0187 
April 25, 2018 
April 24, 2019
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PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU
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CHRISTA HODNETT 
TENASKA INC 
1701 E. LAMAR BLVD. 
SUITE 100
ARLINGTON JX 76000 
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